
 

International Student Timetable 
MSF30322-KITBAT Certificate III in Cabinet Making  

Acacia Ridge Training Centre, 247 Bradman Street, Acacia Ridge QLD 4118 

Course Orientation 

7 February 2024, 7:30am to 3.15pm 
Meet: Under roof area B and C blocks 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Start date 7 February 2024 End date 12 December 2025 Year 2024-2025 

Group GRP10 Study load Full time Version 1 Issued 4/12/2023 

 
Attendance 
Wednesday: 7:30 am to 3:15 pm 
Thursday: 7:30 am to 3:15 pm 
Friday:            7:30 am to 3:15 pm 
 
Semester 1, 2024 
TAFE Attendance: Wednesday 7 February 2023 - Thursday 28 March 2024 
Holidays (no attendance): Monday 1 April 2024 - Friday 12 April 2024 
TAFE Attendance: Wednesday 17 April 2024 - Friday 21 June 2024 
Holidays (no attendance): Monday 24 June 2024 - Friday 5 July 2023 
 
Semester 2, 2024 
Vocational Placement: Monday 8 July 2024 - Friday 13 September 2024 
Holidays (no attendance): Monday 16 September 2024 - Friday 27 September 2024 
TAFE Attendance: Wednesday 2 October 2024 - Friday 13 December 2024 
 
Semester 1, 2025 
TAFE Attendance: Wednesday 29 January 2025 - Friday 4 April 2025 
Holidays (no attendance): Monday 7 April 2025 - Friday 18 April 2025 
Vocational Placement Tuesday 22 April 2025 - Friday 27 June 2025 
Holidays (no attendance): Monday 30 June 2025 - Friday 11 July 2025 
 
Semester 2, 2025 
TAFE Attendance: Wednesday 16 July 2025 - Friday 19 September 2025 
Holidays (no attendance): Monday 22 September 2025 - Friday 3 October 2025 
TAFE Attendance: Wednesday 8 October 2025 - Friday 12 December 2025 
 
 
PUBLIC HOLIDAYS (only those affecting attendance) 

Friday 29 March 2024: 
Thursday 25 April 2024: 
Wednesday 14 August 2024: 
Monday 21 April 2025: 
Friday 25 April 2025: 
Monday 5 May 2025: 
Wednesday 13 August 2025: 

Good Friday 
ANZAC Day 
Ekka Show Holiday 
Easter Monday 
ANZAC Day 
Labour Day 
Ekka Show Holiday 



Semester 1, 2024 

Competency Code Competency Name 

CPCWHS1001 Prepare to work safely in the construction industry 

MSMWHS200 Work safely 

MSMSUP102 Communicate in the workplace 

MSFGN2001 Make measurements and calculations 

MSMSUP106 Work in a team 

MSMENV272 Participate in environmentally sustainable work practices 

MSFFM2013 Use furniture making hand and power tools 

MSFFM2016 Join solid timber 

MSFFM3031 Prepare cutting lists from design and production documentation 

MSFFM2018 Operate basic static machines safely 

MSFFM3038 Set up, operate and maintain automated edge banding machines 

MSFFM3029 Select timbers for furniture production 

 

Semester 2, 2024 

Competency Code Competency Name 

MSFFM2019 Assemble furnishing components 

MSFFF2012 Prepare surfaces for finishing 

TLID0021 Store and handle dangerous goods and hazardous substances 

MSFFF2014 Apply surface coatings by spray gun 

VOCATIONAL PLACEMENT – 8 July 2024 to 13 September 2024 

 

Semester 1, 2025 

Competency Code Competency Name 

MSFGN3006 Estimate & cost jobs 

MSFFM3024 Construct jigs and fixtures 

MSFFM3026 Produce angled and curved furniture using manufactured board 

VOCATIONAL PLACEMENT – 22 April 2025 to 27 June 2025 

 

Semester 2, 2025 

Competency Code Competency Name 

MSFFM3030 Produce manual and computer-aided drawings 

MSFFM3041 Determine requirements for installation of cabinets 

MSFGN3005 Read/interpret work documents 

MSFKB2003 Prepare for cabinet installation 

MSFFM3042 Fabricate cabinetry 

MSFFM3043 Install cabinetry 

MSFFM2014 Select and apply hardware 

 

Timetable subject to change 


